additional employees or other approved representatives trained by Franchisor, Franchisor will make 

this opportunity available to Franchisee provided training space is available in a regularly scheduled 
class. For each such additional trainee, Franchisee will pay One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500) for this additional training. Franchisee shall also be responsible for all salaries, 
compensation, benefits, and living and travel expenses of trainees. 

4.02  Manager Training.   

At all times, Franchisee or Franchisee's manager in charge of operating the Melt n Dip Business